ANALYSIS

This ordinance amends Title 3 - Advisory Commissions and Committees of the Los Angeles County Code, by amending Chapter 3.64, which provides for the creation of the Los Angeles County Commission for Women. This amendment redefines what constitutes a quorum and the number of votes required to take certain actions.

ANDREA SHERIDAN ORDIN County Counsel

lfgel ay Βv

RICHARD GIRGADO Deputy County Counsel Government Services Division

RG:htb [Requested 11/21/11]

.

HOA.842435.1

ORDINANCE NO.

An ordinance amending Title 3 – Advisory Commissions and Committees of the Los Angeles County Code, relating to Chapter 3.64 – Los Angeles County Commission for Women.

The Board of Supervisors of the County of Los Angeles ordains as follows:

SECTION 1. Section 3.64.080 is hereby amended to read as follows:

3.64.080 Self-government -- Quorum.

The commission shall prepare and adopt, by not less than eight-votes <u>a quorum</u>, rules and regulations for the internal government of its business and designate the time and place of holding its meetings, provided that such rules and regulations are not inconsistent with Ordinance 4099 or any other ordinance or statute. One-half of the currently appointed members present at a meeting <u>A majority of the currently filled</u> <u>member seats</u> shall constitute a quorum.

[364080RGCC]